

Total licensed area

18.

19.

## HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM

हरियाणा भूसंपदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण गुरुग्राम-

New PWD Rest House, Civil Lines, Gurugram, Haryana

नया पी.डब्ल्यू.डी. विश्राम गृह सिविल लाईंस गुरुग्राम हरियाणा

Commercial Plotted Colony – Mag Mile RERA-GRG-PROJ-1471-2023

valid upto 26.03.2028

5 acres

S.No.	Particulars	Details	
	Name of the project	Commercial Plotted Colony – Mag Mile	
	Name of the promoter	M/s St. Patricks Realty Pvt Ltd	
	Nature of the project	Commercial Plotted Colony (SCO)	CIV SCIENCE CONTROL OF THE
	Location of the project	Sector-32, Sohna, Gurugram	
5.	Legal capacity to act as a promoter	Collaborator	
6.	Name of license holder	Sheela H Oberoi Estate Pvt Ltd	M STORES
7.	Status of project	New	DE LOCALISTE
8.	Whether registration applied for whole/phase	Whole Project	11/2001
9.	Completion date as mentioned in REP-II	26.03.2028	Landa de la
10.	Online application ID	RERA-GRG-PROJ-1471-2023	Case High
11.	QPR Compliances (if applicable)	N/A	entriq on T
12.	4(2)(l)(D) Compliances (if applicable)	N/A	in tantono no zalecen
	4(2)(l)(C) Compliances (if applicable)	N/A	
	Status of change of bank account (if applicable)	N/A	
15. I	Details of proceedings pending against the	N/A	E I 20100
	project (if applicable)		
16. H	RC Conditions Compliances (if applicable)	N/A	Secure 42
	License no.	62 of 2023 dated 27.03.2023 valid upto	26.03.2028

Hearing brief for project registration u/s 4

Statut	tory approvals either a	registered pplied for or obtained prior to registration		
S.No	Particulars	Date of approval	Valid	lity up to
i)	License Approval	62 of 2023 dated 27.03.2023 63 of 2023 dated 27.03.2023		032028 03.2028
ii)	Zoning Plan Approval	N/A	1	N/A
iii)	Layout plan Approval	Drg. No. DGTCP 9472 dated 08.08.2023		N/A
iv)	Environmental Clearance	N/A		N/A
v)	Architectural	DRG no. DGTCP 9663 (I-XX) dated 09.10.2023		Jan Jak

63 of 2023 dated 27.03.2023

Area to be

5 acres

Email: hareragurugram@gmail.com, reragurugram@gmail.com, Website: www.harera.in
An Authority constituted under section 20 the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016
Act No. 16 of 2016 Passed by the Parliament

				0000
		Control Sheet	ZP-1780/JD(RA)/2023/33761 dated 10.10	0.2023
	vi)	Service plan and	Applied dated 17.10.2023	
		estimate approval		
20.	Fee de			
		ration fee	30349.50 * 1.5 * 20 = Rs 9,10,485/-	
		sing fee	30349.50 * 10 = Rs 3,03,495/-	
	Late fe	е	N/A	T. British and S. Ladder
ark bee	Total		Rs 12,13,980/-	With the Market Control of the Contr
21.	DD am		Rs 6,07,000/- Rs 6,06,980/	I No to so of the pro-
	DD no.	and date	454766 dated 16.10.2023 454786 dated 15.11.2023	district legal .
	Name	of the bank issuing	IndusInd Bank	Section 1
	Deficie	ent amount	Nil	toom to enter 2
22.	File Sta	atus	Date	n votes tay a
	File re	ceived on	25.10.2023	lody and ballows
	First n	otice Sent on	14.11.2023	pedafatana) .e.
	First h	earing on	20.11.2023	Et alkanailnean
23.	Case H	istory:-	- ESES-1947-108年 (1977-大京日本) - 「最近180	19. ! Oging sand C .et
	Gurugr receipt GRG-PF	am under section 4 of no. 60767 dated 25.1 ROJ-1471-2023. The p	"Commercial Plotted Colony – Mag Mile" lo the Real Estate (Regulations and Developme .0.2023 and RPIN-663. The Temp I.D. of REF roject area for registration is same as that of .8.63 of 2023 dated 27.03.2023 valid up to 20	P – I (Part A-H) is RERA - of the licensed area i.e., 5
	Gurugr receipt GRG-PF acres. L The ap HARER	am under section 4 of no. 60767 dated 25.1 ROJ-1471-2023. The p license no – 62 of 2023 oplication for registr	the Real Estate (Regulations and Developme 0.2023 and RPIN-663. The Temp I.D. of REF	P – I (Part A-H) is RERA - of the licensed area i.e., 5 6.03.2028.  notice vide notice no.
	Gurugr receipt GRG-PF acres. I The ap HARER being h	am under section 4 of no. 60767 dated 25.1 ROJ-1471-2023. The policense no – 62 of 2023 oplication for registra/GGM/RPIN/663 date and on 20.11.2023.	the Real Estate (Regulations and Developme 0.2023 and RPIN-663. The Temp I.D. of REF roject area for registration is same as that 63 & 63 of 2023 dated 27.03.2023 valid up to 20 ation was scrutinized and 1st deficiency	P – I (Part A-H) is RERA - of the licensed area i.e., 5 6.03.2028.  notice vide notice no. r with an opportunity of & 17.11.2023 which are
24.	Gurugr receipt GRG-PF acres. I The app HARER being h The pr scruting below:  Presenstatus of t	am under section 4 of no. 60767 dated 25.1 ROJ-1471-2023. The policense no – 62 of 2023 oplication for registra/GGM/RPIN/663 date and on 20.11.2023. The police of the compliance on 20.11.2023 deficiencies	the Real Estate (Regulations and Developme 0.2023 and RPIN-663. The Temp I.D. of REF roject area for registration is same as that 63 & 63 of 2023 dated 27.03.2023 valid up to 20 ation was scrutinized and 1st deficiency ted 14.11.2023 was issued to the promote ed the reply on 15.11.2023, 16.11.2023 & cions of the authority and the status of the Status: Submitted vide DD 15.11.2023 amount Rs 6,06,980	P – I (Part A-H) is RERA - of the licensed area i.e., 5 6.03.2028.  notice vide notice no. r with an opportunity of 2 17.11.2023 which are documents is mentioned 5 to be submitted.  no. 454786 dated 30/
24.	Gurugr receipt GRG-PF acres. L The ap HARER being h The pr scruting below:  Presen status of t convey	am under section 4 of no. 60767 dated 25.1 ROJ-1471-2023. The picense no – 62 of 2023 oplication for registra/GGM/RPIN/663 date and on 20.11.2023. The property of the compliance on 20.11.2023	the Real Estate (Regulations and Developme 0.2023 and RPIN-663. The Temp I.D. of REF roject area for registration is same as that 63 & 63 of 2023 dated 27.03.2023 valid up to 20 ation was scrutinized and 1st deficiency ted 14.11.2023 was issued to the promote ed the reply on 15.11.2023, 16.11.2023 & 16.	P – I (Part A-H) is RERA - of the licensed area i.e., 5 6.03.2028.  notice vide notice no. r with an opportunity of 2 17.11.2023 which are documents is mentioned 5 to be submitted. no. 454786 dated 80/ e application are not
24.	Gurugr receipt GRG-PF acres. L The ap HARER being h The pr scruting below:  Presen status of t convey	am under section 4 of no. 60767 dated 25.1 ROJ-1471-2023. The picense no – 62 of 2023 oplication for registr A/GGM/RPIN/663 date and on 20.11.2023. The picense no early on a compliance on 20.11.2023 deficiencies ed in the notice	the Real Estate (Regulations and Developme 0.2023 and RPIN-663. The Temp I.D. of REF roject area for registration is same as that 63 & 63 of 2023 dated 27.03.2023 valid up to 20 ation was scrutinized and 1st deficiency ted 14.11.2023 was issued to the promote ed the reply on 15.11.2023, 16.11.2023 & 6.11.2023 for the authority and the status of the Status: Submitted vide DD 15.11.2023 amount Rs 6,06,98 online uploaded as well as the correction.	P – I (Part A-H) is RERA - of the licensed area i.e., 5 6.03.2028.  notice vide notice no. r with an opportunity of R 17.11.2023 which are documents is mentioned s to be submitted. no. 454786 dated 80/ e application are not on needs to be done in
24.	Gurugr receipt GRG-PF acres. L The ap HARER being h The pr scruting below:  Presen status of t convey	am under section 4 of no. 60767 dated 25.1 ROJ-1471-2023. The picense no – 62 of 2023 oplication for registr A/GGM/RPIN/663 date and on 20.11.2023. The picense no early on a compliance on 20.11.2023 deficiencies ed in the notice	the Real Estate (Regulations and Developme 0.2023 and RPIN-663. The Temp I.D. of REF roject area for registration is same as that of 8 & 63 of 2023 dated 27.03.2023 valid up to 20 ation was scrutinized and 1st deficiency ted 14.11.2023 was issued to the promote ed the reply on 15.11.2023, 16.11.2023 & 1	P – I (Part A-H) is RERA - of the licensed area i.e., 5 6.03.2028.  notice vide notice no. r with an opportunity of R 17.11.2023 which are documents is mentioned s to be submitted. no. 454786 dated 80/ e application are not on needs to be done in
24.	Gurugr receipt GRG-PF acres. L The ap HARER being h The pr scruting below:  Presen status of t convey	am under section 4 of no. 60767 dated 25.1 ROJ-1471-2023. The picense no – 62 of 2023 oplication for registr A/GGM/RPIN/663 date and on 20.11.2023. The picense no early on a compliance on 20.11.2023 deficiencies ed in the notice	the Real Estate (Regulations and Developme 0.2023 and RPIN-663. The Temp I.D. of REF roject area for registration is same as that 63 & 63 of 2023 dated 27.03.2023 valid up to 20 ation was scrutinized and 1st deficiency ted 14.11.2023 was issued to the promoted ed the reply on 15.11.2023, 16.11.2023 & 16	P – I (Part A-H) is RERA - of the licensed area i.e., 5 6.03.2028.  notice vide notice no. r with an opportunity of 2 17.11.2023 which are documents is mentioned at to be submitted.  no. 454786 dated 30/ e application are not on needs to be done in a stimulation of the contract of th

Charles Line	submitted.	However	approved	have	
	submitted.				

Status: Submitted. Approval 7.P-1780/JD(RA)/2023/33761 dated 10 10.2023.

Jamabandi and mutation needs to be submitted and clarified for whole area.

Status: Submitted and clarified.

- 8 Collaboration agreement needs to be clarified. Status: Supplementary collaboration agreement dated 03.11.2023 submitted and clarified
- 9 Land title search report needs to be submitted with BAR enrolment number of advocate. Status: Submitted.
- 10 Road access permission needs to be submitted. Status: Submitted for plotted from where access to this project.
- Copy of superimposed demarcation plan on approved 11 layout plan needs to be submitted.

Status: Submitted

- 12 Pert chart needs to be revised. Status: Submitted
- 13 Draft application form needs to be revised. **Status: Submitted**
- 14 Draft Allotment letter and BBA needs to be revised as per the prescribed format. **Status: Submitted**
- Draft payment receipt needs to be submitted. **Status: Submitted**
- Draft brochure/advertisement document needs to be revised.

Status: Submitted

- Copy of annual report and financial statement for the last 2021-22 financial year needs to be provided.
  - **Status: Submitted**
- 18 KYC of Sanjit Bakshi authorised signatory of bank account needs to be provided.

**Status: Submitted** 

Cost of land according to area apply for registration needs to be revised.

**Status: Submitted** 

20 Loan sanction letter, disbursement and repayment schedule needs to be provided

Status: Promoter submitted that there is no loan on the project land and submitted undertaking

21 CHG form needs to be provided.

Status: Promoter submitted that there is no loan on the project land and submitted undertaking

Quarterly schedule of estimated expenditure needs to

Email: hareragurugram@gmail.com, reragurugram@gmail.com, Website: www.harera in An Authority constituted under section 20 the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 Act No. 16 of 2016 Passed by the Parliament भू-संपदा विनियमन और विकास) अधिनियम, 2016की धारा 20के अर्तगत गठित प्राधिकरण

			संत्यमव जयत
11354 11354	Syllid anathrania barresigni sav		be provided. Status: Submitted
		23	KYC of project consultant needs to be provided.
			Status: Submitted
	COMPACTOR MERCHANICALIA	24	CA certificate for REP 1 needs to be provided.
DRE'T	1374 meter 187 - 0.7 x 2.5 en 11.0 3 f 197		Status: Submitted
		25	Bank undertaking needs to be revised.
	(A)		Status: Submitted
	and the second countries of	26	Project report needs to be revised.
THORSE	04.00 mm for the table of table		Status: Submitted
	bedraidabha bethinida	27	Affidavit regarding 10 % auto deduct from separate
113 124	eminute is at chan high.		bank account for EDC needs to be provided.
	and an environment of the pro-		Status: Submitted
	Remarks	1	The annexures in the online application are not
	is an include submitted.		uploaded as well as the correction needs to be done in
es acc	d or plotted from whate acc		the online (A-H) application.
		2	Online DPI needs to be corrected.
	igé do asiq achienemes bezoi	3	Approved Service Plan and Estimates needs to be
	to be submitted.	SLO	submitted.

## **Recommendations:**

All the requisite documents for registration of project under section 4 of the RERA, 2016 have been submitted by the promoter except corrections in online A-H form, online DPI and approved service plan and estimates.

The promoter may be directed to submit the BG/DD of Rs. 25 Lakh as a security amount for submission of service plan and estimates within three months.

The authority may consider for grant of registration of project subject to submission of above.

(Asha) Chartered Accountant		Sumeet) ering Officer
Day and Date of hearing	Monday and 20.11.2023	
Proceeding recorded by	Ram Niwas	
PI	ROCEEDINGS OF THE DAY	

Proceedings dated: 20.11.2023.

Sh. Sumeet, Engineering Officer and Ms. Asha, Chartered Accountant briefed about the facts of the project. Sh. Chirag Gehlot, Sh. Sourav Bhardwaj and Ms. Pragya Saharan (AR) are present on behalf of the promoter. The AR of the promoter states that they will submit the BG/DD of Rs 25 lakh as a security amount for submission of Approved service plan and estimates within three months of registration.

Approved as proposed subject to submission of corrected copy of online A-H form, online DPI and security amount for submission of approved service plan and estimates and other deficiencies if any.

Member, HARERA

(Ashok Sangwan) Member, HARERA (Vijay Kumar Goval) Member, HARERA

(Arun Kumar Gupta) Chairman, HARERA